and valid if the appropriate tax schedules, worksheets, and/or Federal form 1099s are not at-
tached; or if the return is not signed; or if payment of any tax due is not remitted with the re-
turn. 

(b) When the return is made for a fiscal year different from the Administrator's cal-
endar year, the return shall be filed within one hundred and five (105) days from the end of 
said fiscal year. 

(c) At the time of filing the final return, the taxpayer shall pay the balance of the tax 
due or shall make demand for refund in the case of overpayment. 

(d) Every taxpayer who discontinues business prior to the end of the calendar year

[...]

form W-2s and 1099s are not attached; or if the return is not signed; or if payment of any tax 
due is not remitted with the return. 

(b) When the return is made for a fiscal year different from the Administrator's cal-

endar year, the return shall be filed within one hundred and five (105) days from the end of 
said fiscal year. 

(c) At the time of filing the final return, the taxpayer shall pay the balance of the tax 
due or shall make demand for refund in the case of overpayment. 

(d) If the amount of the net earned income as returned by any taxpayer under this